PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian HAGER	05/30/2008
Robert BERTSCH	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBASTO AG
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5
City:	Strockdorf
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	D-82131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11994901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-6950

Email: ddavis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Naber

Address Line 1: 1901 L. STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35598-00098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dynese Davis

Total Attachments: 4

source=SignedAssg#page1.tif source=SignedAssg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0769

500572888

source=SignedAssg#page3.tif source=SignedAssg#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0770

Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple Inventors;	and Interest in Invention Single Assignee)	Docket No. 35598-00098
This is an Assignment of the following r	rights, title and interest: (check all tha	nt apply):
	ghts, title and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and int		
☐ United States Patent Applic	cation Serial No11/994,90	1
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: January 7, 2008		
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	Application Serial No. PCT/DE200	
	tent Application No.: DE 10 2005 0	·······
Title of the Invention		
VEHICLE ROOF	WITH A MOVABLE ROOF SECT	TION
Inventors (Assignors)		
Name Address		
Christian HAGER	Am Bach 13, Bruckmühl, GERMA	NY 83052
Robert BERTSCH	Limesstrasse 92, Munich, GERMA	ANY 81243

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)		Docket No. 35598-00098
Assignee		
Name	Addi	'ess
WEBASTO AG	Kraillinger Strasse 5 Strockdorf Germany Dem Rep D-82131	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 35598-00098

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in -part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name	Signature/Date	
Christian HAGER	-1/2- 30/5/2018	
Robert BERTSCH	111 20/0/20	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 35598-00098

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name	Signature/Date	
Christian HAGER		
Robert BERTSCH	apper soll	70,5.08

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/20/2008